Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Housing Committee Meeting Agenda

October 3, 2024, at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Jeff Collins

Eric Kitchen Greg McCollough

Limina Grace Harmon

Tom Corcoran

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the September 5, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the October 15, 2024 Session of the Legislature:

- 1. Resolution No. 509 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease Agreement With The Childrens Home Of Poughkeepsie For Space At 368 Broadway, City Of Kingston Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)
- **2. Resolution No. 510 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$345,397.00 Entered Into By The County Access: Supports For Living Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **3. Resolution No. 511 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$896,663.00 Entered Into By The County Access: Supports For Living Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **4. Resolution No. 512 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$685,054.00 Entered Into By The County Astor Services For Children & Families Department Of Mental Health
- **5. Resolution No. 513 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$100,000.00 Entered Into By The County HealthAlliance Hospital Mary's Avenue Campus Department Of Mental Health
- **6. Resolution No. 514 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$197,758.00 Entered Into By The County HealthAlliance Hospital Mary's Avenue Campus Department Of Mental Health
- **7. Resolution No. 515** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$197,864.00 Entered Into By The County The Hudson Valley National Center For Veteran Reintegration, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **8. Resolution No. 516 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$53,477.00 Entered Into By The County The Institute For Family Health Department Of Mental Health

- **9. Resolution No. 517 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,018,411.00 Entered Into By The County La Salle School Department Of Mental Health
- 10. Resolution No. 518 Confirming Appointment Of Members To The Community Services Board
- 11. Resolution No. 519 Confirming Reappointment Of Member To The Community Services Board
- **12. Resolution No. 520 -** Confirming Appointment Of Member To The Community Services Board's Mental Health Subcommittee
- **13. Resolution No. 521 -** Confirming Appointment Of Members To The Community Services Board's Substance Abuse Subcommittee
- **14. Resolution No. 522 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Inter-Municipal Agreement For The Preschool Special Education And Related Services Program With The Saugerties Central School District Department Of Social Services
- **15. Resolution No. 523 -** Confirming Appointment Of Eve Walter, PhD (Epidemiology) As Ulster County Public Health Director
- 16. Resolution No. 524 Confirming Reappointment Of A Member To The Ulster County Board Of Health
- **17. Resolution No. 525 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Department Of Health To Continue The Tobacco Enforcement Program Department Of Health
- **18. Resolution No. 553 -** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 9 Of 2024, A Local Law Providing Real Property Tax Exemption Of The County Portion Of The Real Property Taxation And Special Ad Valorem Levies For The Creation Of New Accessory Dwelling Units In Accordance New York State Real Property Tax Law Article 4 Title 2 Private Property Section 421-P*2
- **19. Resolution No. 526 -** Urging the Ulster County Executive To Implement The Membership Recommendations Of The Ulster County Comptroller For the Ulster County Compliance Committee
- **20. Resolution No. 356 -** Establishing A Policy Requiring Consideration Of Use Of Hemp Insulation In Certain Ulster County Capital Construction Projects

Upcoming Meeting

 November Regular Meeting and Department Head Budget Discussion – Thursday November 7, 2024 at 3:00 PM

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment